

HB0151/403428/1

BY: Senator Hough

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 151
(Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 29, strike beginning with “*Downtown*” in line 34 down through “*Center*” in line 38 and substitute “The Frederick Rescue Mission. Provide a grant of \$4,000,000 to the Frederick Rescue Mission for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, repair, renovation, and reconstruction of the Frederick Rescue Mission”.

On page 80, strike beginning with “Downtown” in line 19 down through “Center” in line 23 and substitute “The Frederick Rescue Mission. Provide a grant of \$1,000,000 to the Frederick Rescue Mission for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, repair, renovation, and reconstruction of the Frederick Rescue Mission”.

On page 88, strike beginning with “Downtown” in line 22 down through “Center” in line 26 and substitute “The Frederick Rescue Mission. Provide a grant of \$7,500,000 to the Frederick Rescue Mission for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, repair, renovation, and reconstruction of the Frederick Rescue Mission”.

On pages 91 and 92, strike beginning with “Downtown” in line 35 on page 91 down through “Center” in line 3 on page 92 and substitute “The Frederick Rescue Mission. Provide a grant of \$7,500,000 to the Frederick Rescue Mission for the acquisition, planning, design, construction, repair, renovation, and reconstruction of the Frederick Rescue Mission”.